1   10/10/2024 DN93333-01
H11G1, H11G2, H11G3
DESCRIPTION
The H11GX Series consists of high-gain NPN
Darlington optocouplers with an integral base
resistor to optimise speed and performance.
These devices also feature an external base lead,
offering additional flexibility for various

7   10/10/2024 DN93333-01
H11G1, H11G2, H11G3
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP6 65 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 65 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  65 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
H11G1, H11G2, H11G3 (UL Approval)
PN
H11G1, H11G2, H11G3
H11G1G, H11G2G, H11G3G
H11G1SM, H11G2SM
H11G3SM
H11G1SMT&R
H11G2SMT&R
H11G3SMT&R
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP6 65 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 65 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  65 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
H11G1 (UL and VDE Approval)
PN
H11G1X
H11G1XG
H11G1XSM
H11G1XSMT&R
8   10/10/2024 DN93333-01
H11G1, H11G2, H11G3
DEVICE MARKING
H11GxX